2300003

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



06/20/23--01021--002 **78.75

FILED 2023 JUN 20 PH 1: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Stronghold Rescue & Relief

Name of Corporation – must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

• •

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Bonnie Meyer				
		Name o	of Person		<u>.</u>
	Copilevitz, Lam & Ra	ney, PC			
	·····	Firm/C	Company		
	310 W 20th St				
	Ste 300				
		Ad	dress		
	Kansas City, MO 6410)8			
		City/State a	ind Zip Code		. <u></u>
	bmeyer@clrkc.com				
-	E-mail address:	(to be used for	future annual	report notificat	ion)
For further info	rmation concerning t	his matter, plea	se call:		
Bonnie Meyer		at (816	472-9000 Daytime Tele	
	Name of Person		Area Code	Daytime Tele	phone Number
Registi Divisio P.O. B	Address: ration Section on of Corporations ox 6327		Registi Divisio The Co	<u>address:</u> ration Section on of Corporati entre of Tallaha A. Monroe Stre	issee
Tanan	assee, FI, 32314			assee, FL 3230	
Enclosed is a cl Please make che	heck for the followin ck payable to: FLORII	g amount: DA DEPARTMI	ENT OF STA	TE	
S70.00 Filin	g Fee ──□\$78.75 I	Filing Fee & cate of Status	■\$ 78.75 F	'iling Fee & ed Copy	□\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L. Stronghold Rescue & Relief

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

Stronghold Rescue & Relief, Inc.

(If name unava	ilable in Florida, enter alternate corporate	e name adopted for the purpose of transacting bus	iness in Florida)
Wyoming		3, 83-2711117	
(State or cou	ntry under the law of which it is incorpora	ated) (FEI number, if applicable)	
12/01/2018		5. perpetual	
(1)	Date of Incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than	perpetual)
upon approva			
(Date first cond	acted affairs in Florida if prior to registratio	m. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to deter	mine penalty liability.)
N85W16110 #	appleton Ave Unit 493 Menomonee Falls	W1 53052	
·		al office street address)	
Conducting m		ailing address, if different) relief in conflict zones ountry to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
(Purpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home state or co	ountry to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
. Name and <u>str</u>	eet address of Florida registered agent	t: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2023 JUN 20 SECRETAR TALLAHA
Name:	Corporate Creations Network, Inc.		
	801 US Highway 1		o∽
	North Palm Beach	Florida	
	(City)	(Zip Code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

m

Rachel Kauffman Rachel Kauffman, Special Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

•••

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

□Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Jeremy Banks Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□ Vice Chairman	Address:
	Unit 493	 ⊡Director	Unit 493
 Director President 	Menomonee Falls WI 53052		Menomonee Falls W1 53052
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
⊡Other:	□ Other:	⊡Other:	Other:
□Chairman	Robert O'Shea Jr. Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	N85W16110 Appleton Ave	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Unit 493	Director	
□President	Menomonee Falls WI 53052	□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
□Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
D0ther:	□ Other:	□Other:	Other:
Chairman	Name:	□ Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	□Treasurer
Diher:	🗌 Other:	[] Other:	①Other:

NOTE: <u>Important Notice</u>: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

13	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14	Ephraim Mattos (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, CHUCK GRAY, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

Stronghold Rescue & Relief

is a Nonprofit Corporation

formed or qualified under the laws of Wyoming did on **December 1, 2018**, comply with all applicable requirements of this office. Its period of duration is Perpetual. This entity has been assigned entity identification number **2018-000830725**.

This entity is in existence and in good standing in this office and has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 17th day of May, 2023 at 2:04 PM. This certificate is assigned ID Number 060960725.



huck ,

Secretary of State

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Wyoming Secretary of State's web site is immediately valid and effective. The validity of a certificate may be established by viewing the Certificate Confirmation screen of the Secretary of State's website https://wyobiz.wyo.gov and following the instructions displayed under Validate Certificate.